MM 2.24.00

1

FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

03-29-2000



10129975

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

**DOCKET NO.: DI-011** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BOAM R & D CO., LTD. Shi Youl NOH Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_Yes X\_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Street Address: 624-8, Ganab-Ri, Kwangjeok-Myun Merger Change of Name City: Yangju-Kun, Kyonggi-do Security Agreement State/Country: KOREA ZIP: Other Execution Date: February 6, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 6, 2000 B. Patent No(s) A. Patent Application No(s).: Filed: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... Name: FLESHNER & KIM \$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 8374) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 16-0607 ZIP: 20153-1200 City: Chantilly State: VA 03/28/2000 DCDATES 00000140 09512271 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ልስ ስስ በ 01 FC:58 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Eisenhart, Reg. No. 38,128 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0403

 $\Gamma$ 

**RECORDED: 02/24/2000** 

Docket No.:	DI-011	· ·				!	
			ASSIGNME	TM		!	
undersigned,	adom, a abe	foreigner and other good and s	all the consider again	in hand part, the coneipt and	sufficieur	y of which is hereby acks	nowledged, the
- 0	oul NOH			(4)		1	
, . ,				(5)			_
		,		(6)		_	· - ··· -
		useful invention, hereby sell,					
BOA	MR&DCO.L	1D	, 			<u>i</u>	
624-8	. Ganab-Ri, Kwan	igjeok-Myun				!	
Yang	ju-Kun, Kyonegi-	do, Korea	<del> </del>			(	
its successors and invention entitle		ter designated *ASSIGNEE")	the entire right, title a	nd inverest for the United St	ates of Ar	nerica as defined in 35 U	.S.C. 100 in the
ADI	MINISTRATION	DEVICE FOR LIGHTING	FIXTURES				
		Inited States Letters Patent w				ites Serial No.	j or
(b) for which at	a application for U	Inited States Letters Patent w	as executed on			•	
ASSIGNEE, for hereafter act on	that claim prioring its interest as ASS behalf of said ASS the undersigned and or extended Le	hereby agree to transfer a lifeters Patent of the United States violencements, and applications	benefits under the In s and legal representati se interest, and to ren tes, upon request of the tens for patent based th	ternational Convention for ves; the undersigned agree the der all necessary assistance is a said ASSIGNEF, its survess	the Prote lat the arte n making lors, assign	cribn of Industrial Properties of record in said a application for and obtained legal representatives and legal representatives and legal representatives.	erty to the said pplication shall sining original.
ANE	) the undersioned i	acreby grants the firm of FLES	LINED & KING-bana	eror to incore on this coins		in the Prince	
or desirable in o	ider to comply w	ith the rules of any assuing au	bority, including the	United States Petent and Tra	demark C	Office, for recordation of	this document
	dates indicated as ENTORS	side our signatures:		DATE SIGNED			
1)	C Y	Noh	<del></del>	Feb.	6.	2000	
Mame: 201 10	MINOH						
2) Name:		<u> </u>					
radic.		1			į		
Name:					<u> </u>		
4) Name:		1					
		1			i		
5) Name:					,		
6)							
Name:			-		1		
					,		
		į		•			
		1			į		

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0404